

SLP(Crl.)No. 656 OF 2004
ITEM No.13

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 656/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2003 in MCRP 3565/03 in pending
M.CRP 2918/03 of The High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur)

KAMALA SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIMPLEX CASTINGS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 27th February, 2004.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master