

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No.656/2004
(From the judgment and order dated 16/12/2003 in MCRP No. 3565/2003 In MCRP No. 2918/2003 o
f HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

KAMALA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIMPLEX CASTINGS LTD.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing affidavit of Dasti service.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master