

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 656/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2003 in MCRP 3565/2003

of The High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur)

KAMALA SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIMPLEX CASTINGS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

for Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is adjourned for six weeks as it has been stated that talk of compromise is going on.

[Alka Dudeja]
[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master